

# **KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE : ERNAKULAM**

Short List No. 13/2013/DOE Category No. 61/2011

200102

Ernakulam 31.12.2013

#### **NOTIFICATION**

The following is the Short List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be called for interview for selection to the post of **NURSE GR.II AYURVEDA** on `.6080-9830 in **Indian Systems of Medicine Department** in Ernakulam District (Category No.61/2011) on the basis of the Objective Type Test (OMR valuation) held on 03.01.2013.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not, in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test.

The Alphabet 'E' shall be prefixed to all Numbers to indicate Ernakulam District.

#### MAIN LIST

200017 200070 200099 200159	200021 200082 200110 SUPPLEMENTARY LIST	200058 200090 200129
<b>EZHAVA</b>		
200040 200100	200056 200109	200079
SCHEDULE CASTE		
200022	200032	200047

200145

#### **SCHEDULE TRIBE**

200054

### **MUSLIM**

200013

### LATIN CATHOLIC/ ANGLO INDIAN

200005

## <u>OBC</u>

200010	200016	200112
200124		

#### **VISWAKARMA**

200062	200063
--------	--------

### **SIUC NADAR**

NIL

### <u>OX</u>

NIL

### **DHEEVARA**

200004	200045	200083
200098	200116	

### HINDU NADAR

NIL

### **LIST OF PH CANDIDATES**

Reservation for 3% vacancies earmarked to PH Candidates

Not eligible.

- Note :- I) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional, subject to scrutiny and admission of applications on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register Numbers in the Short list does not confer any right on the candidate to be called for interview or for subsequent inclusion in the Ranked List.
  - II) The Short list is prepared based on the details furnished by the candidate in the application and subsequent claims made will not be entertained at any stage.

The candidate who have secured **48** (Forty Eight) marks and above are included in the Main List of the Short List. The requisite marks have been lowered to the extent necessary in respect of the Supplementary Lists.

The date, time and place of interview will be intimated in due course.

Re-checking of answer scripts will not be allowed before publishing the Ranked List.

Candidates whose register numbers are not included in the Short List are advised to refer to notification No.ERVII(3)5185/13/EW dated 04.12.2013 for the register numbers of invalidated answer scripts and the reason there of.

(By Order of the Commission) Sd/-THABEETHA A.D. DISTRICT OFFICER KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION DISTRICT OFFICE, ERNAKULAM

Approved for issue

Section Officer

Scx/d2

Website: <u>www.keralapsc.org</u> Telegram: "KERSERCOM" Email: <u>kpsc@keralapsc.org</u> Phone: 0471 -2447201

### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

#### No. ERVII(3)5185/13/EW

Thiruvananthapuram Dated: 04.12.2013

## APPENDIX NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following Register Numbers relating to the below mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified below.

Name of Post	:	Nurse Gr.II (Ayurveda)
Department	:	Indian System of Medicine
Category No.	:	61/2011
Date of Test	:	03.01.2013
District	:	Ernakulam

#### **Register Number wrongly bubbled**

200050

200124

(By order of the Commission)

#### P.C.BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram -4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.

SCX/D2

Website: www.keralapsc.gov.Jr Address: "KERSERCOM" Email: kpsc@keralapsc.org Phone: 0471 -2447201

### KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

No. ER VII(3) 5185/13 EW

Place : Thiruvananthapuram Dated : 04.12.2013

#### **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified that the answer scripts of the candidates with the following register number relating to the below mentioned post have been invalidated due to the reason specified under each head. Name of Post: NURSE GRADE II (AYURVEDA) Department: ISM Date of Test: 03/01/2013 District: ERNAKULAM Category No: 061/2011

Barcode tampered or 'B' Part incorrectly separated

200120

#### P.C.BINOY SECRETARY KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISISON

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission Pattom,Thiruvananthapuram -4

Approved for issue,

Section Officer.